## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Order on Amended 1st and Final Account

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cameron J Webb	11/02/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industry Closeouts
Street Address:	1820 Oak St.
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90501

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6167630
Patent Number:	D463298
Patent Number:	D455664
Patent Number:	D445688
Patent Number:	D411470
Patent Number:	D408304

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)549-8477 Phone: (818) 956-7154 Email: Jbrunton1@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James E. Brunton, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29000

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Brunton

PATENT

**REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0828** 

Total Attachments: 5

source=RecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Court Order#page1.tif

source=Court Order#page2.tif

source=Court Order#page3.tif

source=Court Order#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0829 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Industry Closeouts
Cameron J. Webb as Administrator of the estate of James Webber Webb, deceased.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 1820 Oak St.
Execution Date(s) 11/2/2005	Off Cot / Add Cook of the Cot of
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TORRANCE
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90501
Other Order on Amended First and Final Account	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  6,167,630; D463,298; D455,664; D445,688; D411470; and D408304  ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 6
Name: JAMES E, BRUNTON, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_240.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 29000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Olicet Address. P.O. Box 29000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Glendale	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 91209	
Phone Number: (818) 956-7154	Deposit Account Number 10-0231
Fax Number: (818) 549-8477	
Email Address: <u>lbrunton1@aol.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>JAMES BRUNTON</u>
9. Signature: Janeto L	10/4/11
Signature	Date
JAMES E. BRUNTON, ESQ.  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0830

2 4 5	Attorney for Cameron J. Webb, Administrator	CONFORMED COPY OF ORIGINAL FILED Los Angeles Superior Count NOV 2 X 2005 John A. Clarke, Executive Officer/Clerk By C. Reyes-Lam, Deputy
7 8 9		
10	TOTAL COOK! OF THE STATE O	CALIFORNIA
	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, SOUTHW	EST DISTRICT
11 12		
	) CASE NO.	YP007695
13	JAMES WEBBER WEBB, PROPOSEI	O ORDER FOR
14	Decedent. ) FINAL ACC	OUNT AND REPORT AND
15	) SETTLEME	NT AND FOR FIXE
16 17	) DISTRIBUT	ION
18	Time: 8:30	mber 2, 2005 a.m.
19	}	
	,	
20	Petitioner, CAMERON J. WEBB, as Administrator of	the estate of lames Wakh-
21	wood, deceased, having filed the Amended First and Final Ac	Count and Report of
22	Administrator, Permon and its settlement, for allowance of art	OTDEVy foon for 3:
23	services; for allowance of attorneys fees for extraordinary fees	of for and
24	administrator and for Final Distribution; said Petition coming	o, for orumary commission to
25	for hearing, in Division 1, the Honorable Doanne	on November 2, 2005, regularly
26	presiding, the Court finds:	, judge
27	`	
28	ORDER ON AMENDOO PROGRESS	
	ORDER ON AMENDED FIRST AND FINA 1	AL ACCOUNT,
- 1		ì

9^5:9es9

77486428181:07

PAPENT: 20 0102-20-84W

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0831

25

26

27

28

Р.А.Т.Е.Р.Т. 20 0102-20-20-20-20 REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0833

	9. Distribution of the estate of said decedent and any other property of decedent or the estate not now known but letter discovery by			
	decedent or the estate not now known but later discovered, to be distributed to Cameron I. Webb; the only heir of the decedent. TO DUDINSTRY CLOSE ON			
,	NOV 2 - 2005 Deanna Smith Myors			
Dated; _	, 2005			
	Judge of the Superior Court			
<b>)</b>				
<b>,</b>				
5				
,				
8				
2				
)				
1.				
5	en de la companya de			
5				
7				
3	ORDER ON AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT			

9/5:9669

77486428181:0T

**RECORDED: 10/04/2011** 

РАТЕМТ: 22 0102-20-3⊎ы REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0834